InFlex

Geometry in motion.

Designed by Giancarlo Piretti, this
multipurpose, stacking chair offers
contemporary styling and spine-friendly
comfort—at an affordable price.
Versatile InFlex comes in both plastic
stacking side models and upholstered
side, task and stool versions. The
contemporary styling of this Piretti
chair emulates the human spine. Its
innovative flex-back disc system, with
13 degrees of back angle range, is as
clever as it is comfortable.

Good

Featured with a Lagoon shell

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 4, 2024

Featured Models

GOOD :: $357 BETTER :: $422 BEST :: $545

4-leg chair, all plastic seat and back, 4-leg chair, plastic back, upholstered 4-leg chair, upholstered seat and

armless, standard multi-surface glides seat, armless, standard multi-surface back, fixed cantilever arms, standard
glides, grade 1 textile multi-surface glides, grade 1 textile
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Features

e Giancarlo Piretti design
e |nnovative disc system emulates the human spine
e Plastic model stack five on the floor, 12 on the optional cart

e Upholstered armless model stack five on the floor;
10 on the optional cart

e Fully upholstered, upholstered seat or plastic
¢ Nine plastic colors

¢ Two frame finishes

e 300 Ib weight capacity warranty

e Complements InFlex light task chair and stool;
see page 98

1. Back

Plastic No Code $357
Upholstered Seat Only us $422
Upholstered Seat and Back ~ UP $487

Do not stack upholstered chairs with arms.
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MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR,
COUNTER STOOL AND BAR STOOL

2. Frame

4-Leg 971 +$0

4-Leg With Black

Carpet Casters 974 +$40
24" Counter Stool 971 59 +$150 ﬁ } ’
30" Bar Stool 971 82 +$150

| FrameFinsh [ Code [ Pice | |
Black FC1 +$0
Silver FC2 +$0

Counter (S9) and bar (S2) stools are available with glides only.

Arms

Armless A0 +$0

Fixed Cantilever A121 + $58
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3. Arms (cont)

3-Week Lead Time

Tablet Arm, Left TLI +$200
Tablet Arm, Right TRI +$200
Oversized Tablet Arm, Right TIO + $300

Black 1 +$0
Black TE1 +$0

Tablet arms are not available with stools or casters. Not stackable. Tablet arms are not
available with stools or casters. Not stackable.

4. Base
Casters
Carpet Casters Cc13 +$0

‘,)

1
Cc12 + %40 /

Hard Floor and
Carpet Casters
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MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR,
COUNTER STOOL AND BAR STOOL

4. Base (cont)

Glides

Standard Multi-Surface Glides  G11 +$0
I\P/Iirlft(i)—rg;?:cee Glides G2 +$20
Floor Saver Glides G12 + $20
Steel Glides (Carpet Only) G13 +$20

Please use caution when stacking models with casters to prevent frame damage. SitOnlt
Seating does not warrant scratched frames.

5. Miscellaneous

GG9 +$30 5 é

Ganging Bracket
for Armless Models

Ganging Bracket for

Models With Arms GA9 +$30

Stacking Cart 97-Cart +$399

Ganging brackets and stacking carts are not intended for use with caster models and are
compatible with glides only.

Due to the nature of upholstery, stacking may cause impressions on the seat. SitOnlt Seating
does not warrrant the effects of stacking on upholstery.

See page 442 for additional stacking requirements.
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6. Material

N N N B

Fire Retardancy

CAL 133, Fabric,
Quantities 1-49

CAL 133, Fabric,
Quantities 50+

CAL 133, Plastic, Any Quantity

133F

133F5

133P

+$99

+ $55

+$45

Shell Color Code
(For Plastic and US)

Arctic
Black
Chocolate
Lagoon
Latte
Navy

Red

Slate

Sterling

SC21
SC1
SC4
SC15
SC20
SC5
SC19
SC8
SC18

+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0

O T

Seat Only (For US)
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1
COoM

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7

Seat and Back (For UP)

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1
CcOoM

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7

FG1/VG1
CcoM

FG2/VG2
FG3/VG3
FG4/VG4
FG5/VG5
FG6/VG6
FG7/NVG7

FG1/VG1
CcoM

FG2/VG2
FG3/VG3
FG4/NG4
FG5/VG5
FG6/VG6
FG7TNGT7

+$0
+$24
+$24
+$45
+ 877
+$116
+$159
+ $200

+$0
+$36
+$36
+$74
+$121
+$174
+ $235
+ $296

Please reference the Textile Reference Guide for pricing on fabric over grade 7. Additional
CAL 133 information can be found on page 15.

Please reference the Fabric information found on page 17 for pricing on multi-upholstery.
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MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR,
COUNTER STOOL AND BAR STOOL

7. Packaging

Fully Assembled in a Carton

Fully Assembled Stools in a

Carton, Individually Packaged AC1

Fully Assembled Chairs in a

Carton, Individually Packaged ACt

SPECIFICATIONS
971/ 974
Multipurpose
Chair
Dimensions
Quatan g
Overall Depth 22"
Overall Height 33"
Seat Width 17"
Seat Depth 17"
Seat Height 18"
Back Width 20"
Back Height 15.5"
Materials
CcoMm ‘1)'32 ({Jdp)(us’
Stacking
Max Cart Stacking 13 iilg/sjg)
Max Floor Stacking 5
Weight and Capacity
Weight Armless 18 1b
Weight With Arms 221b
pericaest o

+$20

+$20

971 S9

24" Counter
Stool

19.75"

o5"

22.25"
38.5"
16.75"
18.5"
24"
19.75"
15.5"

0.85 yd (US)
1yd UP)

N/A

22 b
26 Ib

300 Ib

Upholstered seat only (US). Upholstered seat and back (UP).

971 S2
30" Bar
Stool

19.75"

25"

22.25"
43.5
16.75"
18.5"
29"
19.75"
15.5"

0.85 yd (US)
1yd UP)

N/A

23 1b
27 b

300 Ib
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InFlex

Geometry in motion.

The InFlex™ light task chair and stool
deliver task functionality with fun styling.
Designer Giancarlo Piretti fused design
and engineering to create the flexback
disc system that follows the spine's
natural curve. A stylish, comfortable

and affordable standout in a creative
office space or anywhere collaboration is
called for.

Featured Models

GOOD :: $501 BETTER :: $566

Task chair, all plastic seat and Task chair, plastic back, upholstered
back, basic mechanism, armless, seat, basic mechanism, armless, carpet
carpet casters casters, grade 1 textile
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Good
Featured with a Navy shell

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 4, 2024

BEST :: $689

Task chair, upholstered seat and back,
basic mechanism, fixed task arms,
carpet casters, grade 1 textile
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Features

e Giancarlo Piretti design

e |nnovative disc system emulates the human spine
e Fully upholstered, upholstered seat or plastic

¢ Nine plastic colors

¢ Two frame finishes

e CAL 1383 approved models

e 300 Ib weight capacity warranty

e Complements InFlex multipurpose chair, counter and bar
stool; see page 63

1. Back

Plastic No Code $501

Upholstered Seat us $566

Upholstered Seat and Back upP $631

2. Frame

Task Chair 973B +$0 H
Task Stool 973B S1 +$150 H
Extended Task Stool 973B S2 +$174
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LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL

2. Frame (cont)

Black FC1 +$0
Silver FC2 +$35

InFlex task models come with basic mechanism (swivel only).

3. Arms

Armless A0 +$0
Fixed Task Arms A122 + $58
4. Base

Casters

Carpet Casters C15 +$0

Hard Floor and

Carpet Casters c14 +$40
Self-Locking Carpet Casters C20 +$30
Self-Locking Hard Floor and

Carpet Casters c19 + 964
Glides

Glides for Task Chairs Cc3 +$30

Self-locking casters (C19/C20) lock only when not in use.



INFLEX LIGHT TASK CHAIR AND STOOL
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5. Material 6. Packaging
rroson oo [ oree | [ oo oose e | |
Fire Retardancy Back Attached to Seat,

uc +$0

Base Separate

CAL 133, Fabric,

Quantities 1-49 133F +$99
CAL 133, Fabric,
Quantities 50+ 133F5 +$55
CAL 133, Plastic SPECIFICATIONS
. ’ 133P + $45
Any Quantity
hell Color ode Task Chair Task Stool by
Arctic SC21 +$0
Dimensions
Black SC1 +$0
Overall Width " " "
Chocolate SC4 +$0 Armless 19.75 19.75 19.75
Lagoon SC15 + %0 ;
VOV\(T]ralAII Width o5 05" o5
Latte SC20 +$0 ith Arms
Navy sSC5 +$0 Overall Depth 22.25" 22.25" 22.25"
Red sc19 +$0 Overall Height 32.5" 38.5" 42.5"
Slate scs +$0 Seat Width 16.75" 16.75" 16.75"
Sterling SC18 +$0 Seat Depth 18.5" 18.5" 18.5"
Seat Textile Only (For US) Back Width 19.75" 19.75" 19.75"
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FGI/NGT +90 Back Height 15.5 155 155
CoM CoM +$24 L)
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2NG2  +$24 CcOoM 0.85yd (Us) 0.85yd (Us) 0.85yd (Us)
1yd (UP) 1yd (UP) 1yd (UP)
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 45
abric/Viny! \arade +$ oL 10'sq ft (US) 10 sq ft US) 10 s ft US)
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/VG4 +$77 15 sq ft (UP) 15 sq ft (UP) 15 sq ft (UP)
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 +$116 Weight and Capacity
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 +$159 Weight Armless 151b 16.51b 16.51b
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7/NG7 +$200 Weight With Arms 19 1b 20.51b 20.51b
Seat and Back Textile (For UP) wzlrgr;:;ts/;apamty 300 b 300 Ib 300 Ib
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1 FG1/VG1 +$0
Upholstered seat only (US). Upholstered seat and back (UP).
COM COM +$36
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2 FG2/VG2 + $36
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3 FG3/VG3 +$74
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4 FG4/VG4 +$121
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5 FG5/VG5 +$174
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6 FG6/VG6 + $235
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7 FG7/NG7 + $296

Please reference the Textile Reference Guide for pricing on fabric over grade 7. Additional
CAL 133 information can be found on page 15.

Please reference the Fabric information found on page 17 for pricing on multi-upholstery.
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